DrillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 530-G
Head changeable reamer
For more information
Head changeable reamer for a high precision
and productive solution
3

: Vc = 150 m/min
: fz = 0.1 mm/t
: Internal
: TRM-T5-R16-3
: HRM-12.000-AS-T5 AH725
: Vc = 150 m/min
: fz = 0.1 mm/t
TOOL LIFE
CIRCULARITY AND CYLINDRICITY
Geometric tolerances achievable with ReamMeister
Circularity < 3 μm Cylindricity < 9 μm
S55C / C55
FCD600 / 600-3
8 REAMMEISTER8 REAMMEISTER
DCN DCX SSC L/D DCONMS L5 LF LH
TRM-D10B-R12-3 10 10.999 D10 3 12 5 89 44 HRM-10**-AS
TRM-D10B-R12-5 10 10.999 D10 5 12 5 109 64 HRM-10**-AS
TRM-D11B-R12-3 11 11.999 D11 3 12 5.5 92.5 47.5 HRM-11**-AS
TRM-D11B-R12-5 11 11.999 D11 5 12 5.5 114.5 69.5 HRM-11**-AS
D
C
O
N
M
S
D
C
N
-
D
C
X
LF
LH
L5SSC
TRM-D**B
TRM-D10..., TRM-D11... BLD-RM-D10.000-11.999 H-TB2W
DCN DCX SSC L/D DCONMS L5 LF LH
TRM-D10T-R12-3 10 10.999 D10 3 12 5 89 44 HRM-10**-BL
TRM-D10T-R12-5 10 10.999 D10 5 12 5 109 64 HRM-10**-BL
TRM-D11T-R12-3 11 11.999 D11 3 12 5.5 92.5 47.5 HRM-11**-BL
TRM-D11T-R12-5 11 11.999 D11 5 12 5.5 114.5 69.5 HRM-11**-BL
D
C
O
N

OPTIONAL
SPARE PARTS
Spare parts are sold separately
Spare parts are sold separately
99
HRM-AS
LPR
D
C
A
S
S
C 45°
0.5
DC AH725 SSC LPR CICT
HRM-10.000-AS 10 D10 5 6
HRM-11.000-AS 11 D11 5.5 6
ø10.000 +0.012 / +0.008 +0.015 / 0
ø11.000 +0.015 / +0.011 +0.018 / 0
HRM-BL
LPR
D
C
A
S
S
C
25°
1
DC AH725 SSC LPR CICT
HRM-10.000-BL 10 D10 5 6
HRM-11.000-BL 11 D11 5.5 6
ø10.000 +0.012 / +0.008 +0.015 / 0
ø11.000 +0.015 / +0.011 +0.018 / 0
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Package quantity = 1 pcs.

Tolerance range
of the headHead diameter range
Designation
Hole diameter
tolerance (H7)
• All standard heads are designed to achieve H7 hole tolerance.
• Head diameters are produced so that the hole diameter achieved is
close to the max tolerance limit.
 : New
Package quantity = 1 pcs.
 : New
Detail in A
Detail in A
(For blind holes)
(For through holes)
10 REAMMEISTER10 REAMMEISTER
LF
LH
L5SSC
D
C
N
-
D
C
X
D
C
O
N
M
S
TRM
DCN DCX SSC L/D DCONMS L5 LF LH
TRM-T5-R16-1.5 11.5 13.5 T5 1.5 16 9.3 77.8 29.8
TRM-T5-R16-3 11.5 13.5 T5 3 16 9.3 97.8 49.8
TRM-T5-R16-5 11.5 13.5 T5 5 16 9.3 125 77
TRM-T5-R16-8 11.5 13.5 T5 8 16 9.3 165.5 117.5
TRM-T6-R16-1.5 13.501 16 T6 1.5 16 9.4 81.5 33.5
TRM-T6-R16-3 13.501 16 T6 3 16 9.4 105.4 57.4
TRM-T6-R16-5 13.501 16 T6 5 16 9.4 137.4 89.4
TRM-T6-R16-8 13.501 16 T6 8 16 9.4 185.4 137.4
TRM-T7-R20-1.5 16.001 20 T7 1.5 20 10.6 90.7 40.7
TRM-T7-R20-3 16.001 20 T7 3 20 10.6 120.6 70.6
TRM-T7-R20-5 16.001 20 T7 5 20 10.6 160.6 110.6
TRM-T7-R20-8 16.001 20 T7 8 20 10.6 220.6 170.6
TRM-T8-R20-1.5 20.001 25.999 T8 1.5 20 12.8 101 51
TRM-T8-R20-3 20.001 25.999 T8 3 20 12.8 137.8 87.8
TRM-T8-R20-5 20.001 25.999 T8 5 20 12.8 187.8 137.8
TRM-T8-R20-8 20.001 25.999 T8 8 20 12.8 262.8 212.8
TRM-T9-R32-1.5 26 32 T9 1.5 32 12.8 120.9 60.9
TRM-T9-R32-3 26 32 T9 3 32 12.8 167.1 107.1
TRM-T9-R32-5 26 32 T9 5 32 12.8 231.1 171.1
TRM-T9-R32-8 26 32 T9 8 32 12.8 327.1 267.1
TRMU-T5-R0.625-1.5 11.5 13.5 T5 1.5 15.875 9.3 77.7 29.7
TRMU-T5-R0.625-3 11.5 13.5 T5 3 15.875 9.3 97.8 49.8
TRMU-T5-R0.625-5 11.5 13.5 T5 5 15.875 9.3 125.0 77.0
TRMU-T5-R0.625-8 11.5 13.5 T5 8 15.875 9.3 165.4 117.3
TRMU-T6-R0.625-1.5 13.501 16 T6 1.5 15.875 9.4 81.5 33.5
TRMU-T6-R0.625-3 13.501 16 T6 3 15.875 9.4 105.4 57.4
TRMU-T6-R0.625-5 13.501 16 T6 5 15.875 9.4 137.4 89.4
TRMU-T6-R0.625-8 13.501 16 T6 8 15.875 9.4 185.4 137.4
TRMU-T7-R0.75-1.5 16.001 20 T7 1.5 19.05 10.6 90.7 40.6
TRMU-T7-R0.75-3 16.001 20 T7 3 19.05 10.6 120.4 70.6
TRMU-T7-R0.75-5 16.001 20 T7 5 19.05 10.6 160.5 110.5
TRMU-T7-R0.75-8 16.001 20 T7 8 19.05 10.6 220.5 170.7
TRMU-T8-R0.75-1.5 20.001 25.999 T8 1.5 19.05 12.8 101.1 51.1
TRMU-T8-R0.75-3 20.001 25.999 T8 3 19.05 12.8 137.7 87.6
TRMU-T8-R0.75-5 20.001 25.999 T8 5 19.05 12.8 187.7 137.7
TRMU-T8-R0.75-8 20.001 25.999 T8 8 19.05 12.8 262.9 212.9
TRMU-T9-R1.25-1.5 26 32 T9 1.5 31.75 12.8 120.9 61.0
TRMU-T9-R1.25-3 26 32 T9 3 31.75 12.8 167.1 106.9
TRMU-T9-R1.25-5 26 32 T9 5 31.75 12.8 231.1 171.2
TRMU-T9-R1.25-8 26 32 T9 8 31.75 12.8 327.2 267.0
Reamer tool  L/D = 1.5, 3, 8

TRMU-T7-R0.75-1.5 SCR-TRM-T7 K-TRM-T7
TRMU-T7-R0.75-3 SCR-TRM-T7 K-TRM-T7
TRMU-T7-R0.75-5 SCR-TRM-T7 K-TRM-T7
TRMU-T7-R0.75-8 SCR-TRM-T7 K-TRM-T7
TRMU-T8-R0.75-1.5 SCR-TRM-T8 K-TRM-T8
TRMU-T8-R0.75-3 SCR-TRM-T8 K-TRM-T8
TRMU-T8-R0.75-5 SCR-TRM-T8 K-TRM-T8
TRMU-T8-R0.75-8 SCR-TRM-T8 K-TRM-T8
TRMU-T9-R1.25-1.5 SCR-TRM-T9 K-TRM-T9
TRMU-T9-R1.25-3 SCR-TRM-T9 K-TRM-T9
TRMU-T9-R1.25-5 SCR-TRM-T9 K-TRM-T9
TRMU-T9-R1.25-8 SCR-TRM-T9 K-TRM-T9
t u n g a l o y . c o m
SPARE PARTS
Designation Screw Key
12 REAMMEISTER12 REAMMEISTER
HRM-AS
45°
0.5
LPR
D
C
A
S
S
C
DC AH725 SSC LPR CICT
HRM-11.501-AS-T5 11.501 T5 9.3 6
HRM-12.000-AS-T5 12 T5 9.3 6
HRM-12.700-AS-T5 12.7 T5 9.3 6
HRM-13.000-AS-T5 13 T5 9.3 6
HRM-13.500-AS-T5 13.5 T5 9.3 6
HRM-14.000-AS-T6 14 T6 9.4 6
HRM-15.000-AS-T6 15 T6 9.4 6
HRM-15.875-AS-T6 15.875 T6 9.4 6
HRM-16.000-AS-T6 16 T6 9.4 6
HRM-16.001-AS-T7 16.001 T7 10.6 6
HRM-17.000-AS-T7 17 T7 10.6 6
HRM-18.000-AS-T7 18 T7 10.6 6
HRM-19.000-AS-T7 19 T7 10.6 6
HRM-19.050-AS-T7 19.05 T7 10.6 6
HRM-20.000-AS-T7 20 T7 10.6 6
HRM-20.001-AS-T8 20.001 T8 12.8 8
HRM-21.000-AS-T8 21 T8 12.8 8
HRM-22.000-AS-T8 22 T8 12.8 8
HRM-23.000-AS-T8 23 T8 12.8 8
HRM-24.000-AS-T8 24 T8 12.8 8
HRM-25.000-AS-T8 25 T8 12.8 8
HRM-25.400-AS-T8 25.4 T8 12.8 8
HRM-26.000-AS-T9 26 T9 12.8 8
HRM-27.000-AS-T9 27 T9 12.8 8
HRM-28.000-AS-T9 28 T9 12.8 8
HRM-29.000-AS-T9 29 T9 12.8 8
HRM-30.000-AS-T9 30 T9 12.8 8
HRM-31.000-AS-T9 31 T9 12.8 8
HRM-31.750-AS-T9 31.75 T9 12.8 8
HRM-32.000-AS-T9 32 T9 12.8 8
ø11.500 - ø18.000 +0.015 / +0.011 +0.018 / 0
ø18.001 - ø30.000 +0.017 / +0.013 +0.021 / 0
ø30.001 - ø32.000 +0.021 / +0.016 +0.025 / 0
Package quantity = 1 pcs.

REAMER HEAD
Detail in A
(For blind holes)
1313
HRM-BL
S
S
C
A
D
C
LPR
25°
1.07
DC AH725 SSC LPR CICT
HRM-11.501-BL-T5 11.501 T5 9.3 6
HRM-12.000-BL-T5 12 T5 9.3 6
HRM-12.700-BL-T5 12.7 T5 9.3 6
HRM-13.000-BL-T5 13 T5 9.3 6
HRM-13.500-BL-T5 13.5 T5 9.3 6
HRM-13.501-BL-T6 13.501 T6 9.4 6
HRM-14.000-BL-T6 14 T6 9.4 6
HRM-15.000-BL-T6 15 T6 9.4 6
HRM-15.875-BL-T6 15.875 T6 9.4 6
HRM-16.000-BL-T6 16 T6 9.4 6
HRM-16.001-BL-T7 16.001 T7 10.6 6
HRM-17.000-BL-T7 17 T7 10.6 6
HRM-18.000-BL-T7 18 T7 10.6 6
HRM-19.000-BL-T7 19 T7 10.6 6
HRM-19.050-BL-T7 19.05 T7 10.6 6
HRM-20.000-BL-T7 20 T7 10.6 6
HRM-20.001-BL-T8 20.001 T8 12.8 8
HRM-21.000-BL-T8 21 T8 12.8 8
HRM-22.000-BL-T8 22 T8 12.8 8
HRM-23.000-BL-T8 23 T8 12.8 8
HRM-24.000-BL-T8 24 T8 12.8 8
HRM-25.000-BL-T8 25 T8 12.8 8
HRM-25.400-BL-T8 25.4 T8 12.8 8
HRM-26.000-BL-T9 26 T9 12.8 8
HRM-27.000-BL-T9 27 T9 12.8 8
HRM-28.000-BL-T9 28 T9 12.8 8
HRM-29.000-BL-T9 29 T9 12.8 8
HRM-30.000-BL-T9 30 T9 12.8 8
HRM-31.000-BL-T9 31 T9 12.8 8
HRM-32.000-BL-T9 32 T9 12.8 8
ø11.500 - ø18.000 +0.015 / +0.011 +0.018 / 0
ø18.001 - ø30.000 +0.017 / +0.013 +0.021 / 0
ø30.001 - ø32.000 +0.021 / +0.016 +0.025 / 0
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Package quantity = 1 pcs.
�: Line up
Tolerance range
of the headHead diameter range
Designation
Hole diameter
tolerance (H7)
• All standard heads are designed to achieve H7 hole tolerance.
• Head diameters are produced so that the hole diameter achieved is
close to the max tolerance limit.
Detail in A
(For through holes)
14 REAMMEISTER14 REAMMEISTER
ISO
ø10 - ø16 ø16 - ø32 ø10 - ø16 ø16 - ø32
80 - 200 0.05 - 0.18 0.05 - 0.20 0.05 - 0.2 0.05 - 0.27
80 - 150 0.05 - 0.15 0.05 - 0.18 0.05 - 0.18 0.05 - 0.25

FCD700, etc.
Aluminum alloy
High temp. alloy
Inconel718 etc.
Titanium alloy
Ti-6Al-4V etc.
Hardened steel
Over 40HRC etc.
Cutting speed
Vc (m/min)
Workpiece materials
Feed: f (mm/rev)
AS: Straight fl ute（for blind holes） BL: Left hand fl ute（for through holes）
6 fl utes 6 fl utes 6 fl utes 6 fl utes8 fl utes 8 fl utes
Conversion table for feed per revolution
16 REAMMEISTER16 REAMMEISTER
D
C
O
N

S B
D
B
D
2
B
D
3
J
LSCN
LSC
LB2
LB
LF
DCONMS DCONWS BD3 BD BD2 LF LB LB2 LSCN LSC J
HSKA50HYDRO16X95 50 16 38 34 42 95 69 52 42 52 M12x1
HSKA50HYDRO20X100 50 20 42 38 42 100 74 74 42 52 M16x1
HSKA63HYDRO12X90 63 12 32 29 50 90 64 44 37 47 M10x1
HSKA63HYDRO16X95 63 16 38 34 50 95 69 52 42 52 M12x1
HSKA63HYDRO20X100 63 20 42 38 50 100 74 58 42 52 M16x1
HSKA63HYDRO32X125 63 32 60 56 53 125 99 83 52 62 M16x1
HSKA80HYDRO16X100 80 16 38 34 50 100 74 52 42 52 M12x1
HSKA80HYDRO20X105 80 20 42 38 50 105 79 52 42 52 M16x1
HSKA100HYDRO12X95 100 12 32 29 63 95 66 40 37 47 M10x1
HSKA100HYDRO16X100 100 16 38 34 63 100 71 47 42 52 M12x1
HSKA100HYDRO20X105 100 20 42 38 63 105 76 54 42 52 M16x1
HSKA100HYDRO32X120 100 32 60 56 63 120 91 59 52 62 M16x1
HSK A-HYDRO
LB
LF
LB2

C
O
N
W
S
SS
J
C
R
K
S
SS DCONWS BTED BD BD2 LF LB LB2 LSCN LSC J CRKS
BT30HYDRO12X72 30 12 29 32 50 72 50 44.5 37 47 M10x1 M12
BT30HYDRO16X90 30 16 34 38 50 90 68 47.5 42 52 M12x1 M12
BT30HYDRO20X90 30 20 38 42 50 90 68 47.5 42 52 M12x1 M12
BT40HYDRO12X90 40 12 29 32 50 90 63 44.5 37 47 M10x1 M16
BT40HYDRO16X90 40 16 34 38 50 90 63 47.5 42 52 M12x1 M16
BT40HYDRO20X90 40 20 38 42 50 90 63 47.5 42 52 M12X1 M16
BT40HYDRO32X110 40 32 56 60 60 110 81.5 81.5 52 62 M16x1 M16
BT50HYDRO12X110 50 12 29 32 80 110 72 42 37 47 M10x1 M24
BT50HYDRO16X110 50 16 34 38 80 110 72 45 42 52 M12x1 M24
BT50HYDRO20X110 50 20 38 42 80 110 72 47.5 42 52 M12x1 M24
BT50HYDRO32X110 50 32 56 60 80 110 72 47.5 54 64 M12x1 M24
BT-HYDRO
Hydraul ic endmil l  chuck holder (HSK-A)
Designation
• Applicable for 10 MPa coolant   Option: Clamping wrench

Designation Range
• Applicable for 3 MPa coolant
Maximum 2000 min-1
Float ing reamer col let  chuck
Designation Range
Option: Wrench for ER collet
Radial float
Radial float
• Applicable for 3 MPa coolant
Maximum 2000 min-1
ER sealed spr ing col lets (metr ic)
Designation Designation
During a reaming process, the alignment of the pilot bore with the tool axis is a prerequisite for the correct
function of the reamer. When using a reamer on CNC lathes, it is often necessary to compensate for axial errors
between the tool adapter and the bore to be machined. This error can be corrected by using a floating holder.
18 REAMMEISTER18 REAMMEISTER
60°
60°
  Thoroughly clean the
connection of the body

• Remove the reamer head from the tool. The clamping screw should remain inside!!!
• Clean the pocket of the tool holder (Fig. 1)
• Clean the cone on the new reamer head.
• Clamp the reaming head on the screw. Please note that T8 and T9 connections can
be assembled only in a specific position relative to the screw. (rotate the head until
locating the correct position) (Fig. 3)
• Manually rotate the reaming head. In the beginning it should rotate without the screw
and then (after 1/6 of a turn) it should engage with the screw. Rotate until it sits firmly
in the pocket. If the screw rotates together with the reaming head from the beginning,
remove the reaming head and turn the screw one more rotation.
• Manually rotate the head until feeling a slight torque.
• Tighten with the special key. (Fig. 4)
• Make sure that there is no face gap between the tool holder and the reaming head. (Fig. 5)
* For recommended torque for T5 through T9 connections, see the chart on the right
Cautions when using screw clamping system
20 REAMMEISTER20 REAMMEISTER
Runout control is important to achieve proper reaming process.
Best: less than 0.005
Acceptable: 0.005 - 0.015
Not acceptable:  over 0.015

ChatterChatter WithoutWithout
chatterchatter
2. Cutting parameter modifications for tool engaging in the cut
No parameter modification
upon engagement
Parameter modified upon
engagement
 Reduce the cutting speed and feed rate for 2 to 3 mm after the tool
engagement to the workpiece.
 - For a reamer with 5xD length, Vc = 30 - 50 m/min and fz = 0.05 mm/t.
 - For a reamer with 8xD length, Vc = 10 - 20 m/min and fz = 0.05 mm/t.
 Increase the parameters to the preset values.
Hole surface machined with 8xD reamer
WithoutWithout
chatterchatterChatterChatter
22 REAMMEISTER22 REAMMEISTER
S = 100 rpm
F = 100 mm/min
①
②

Surface fi nish
Workpiece material
① Head diameter
② Flute type
③ Engagement angle
④ Cutting edge length
⑤ Corner shape
Other specifi c needs
Tailored geometry - Samples
With flat bottom (end milling) edges +
round corners
With deburring edges on the back
(0.001 unit)
Straight Helix, Left Helix, Right
(R0.2 or higher)Up sharp Round
24 REAMMEISTER24 REAMMEISTER
TRM-T9-R32-5 TRM-T9-R32-5
HRM-27.000-BL-T9 HRM-27.000-BL-T9
AH725 AH725
100 90

in
g
 t
im
e
(s
e
c
.
/
h
o
le
)
Tailored ø20.050 Tailored ø19.2
26 REAMMEISTER26 REAMMEISTER
MEMO
2727
MEMO
t u n g a l o y . c o m